
AMENDMENT NO. 3 ("Amendment 3")

TO TECHSHARE RESOURCE SHARING ADDENDUM

COMMON INTEGRATED JUSTICE SYSTEM (CIJS) COURT ADMINSTRATION

SYSTEM

The Parties hereby amend the TECHSHARE RESOURCE SHARING ADDENDUM

("Addendum") for the Common Integrated Justice System ("CIJS") Court Administration
System that was approved by the County of Fort Bend, Texas ("Fort Bend County") and became
effective on July 25, 2006 and executed by all parties by July 28, 2006.

1) The effective date of the Addendum is extended to September 3 0, 2010.

2) Attachment A of the Addendum is amended by replacing the "Anticipated Payments to

Texas Conference ofUrban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010" with the attached "Anticipated
Payments to Texas Conference of Urban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010."

3) All provisions of the Addendum and any written amendment thereto, not inconsistent
herewith, shall be in full force and effect.

Executed this ~74'Vu day of , 20 \O

By:County Ji&ge <? 1-20IQ

Approved a^to form

Name:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

TEXAS CONFERENCE OF URBAN COUNTIES

By! Executive Director

tcuc.ts.cijs.l0.fortbend.003.cas.f
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Attachment A - Financial Plan

Anticipated Payments to Texas Conference of Urban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010:

The following schedules show the estimated dates for payments to the Texas Conference

ofUrban Counties for CIJS Software, Enterprise Modifications and Oversight for Fiscal
Year 10.

Maintenance and support payments are included in accordance with the Master License

Agreement (Attachment E) and Maintenance and Support Services Agreement
(Attachment C).

Payments to Tyler Technologies for Implementation Services will continue to be made

directly to Tyler Technologies by Fort Bend County in accordance with the License

Participation Agreement (Attachment B), the Implementation Budget (included with the
License Participation Agreement), and the Implementation Plan.

Court and District Attorney Software

License Fees

Hot Checks

Odyssey Mentis Connector Fee

aiRedact License

Jury

Annual Maintenance

Court Administration

Hot Checks

Record on Appeal Creator

Odyssey Mentis Connector Fee

aiRedact License

Jury

CUC Oversight

Contract Administration

Fiscal Year 2010

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Amount

37,500

26,000

99,200

78,000

140,000

16,875

3,060'

5,460

20,832

16,380

21,000 ;

464,307

Estimated

Payment Date

Nov-09

Aug-10

Aug-10

Aug-10

Aug-10

Aug-10

Nov-09

Aug-10

Aug-10

Aug-10

Nov-09

PAID

PAID

PAID

PAID
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