## AMENDMENT NO. 3 ("Amendment 3") TO TECHSHARE RESOURCE SHARING ADDENDUM COMMON INTEGRATED JUSTICE SYSTEM (CIJS) COURT ADMINSTRATION SYSTEM

The Parties hereby amend the TECHSHARE RESOURCE SHARING ADDENDUM ("Addendum") for the Common Integrated Justice System ("CIJS") Court Administration System that was approved by the County of Fort Bend, Texas ("Fort Bend County") and became effective on July 25, 2006 and executed by all parties by July 28, 2006.

- 1) The effective date of the Addendum is extended to September 30, 2010.
- 2) Attachment A of the Addendum is amended by replacing the "Anticipated Payments to Texas Conference of Urban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010" with the attached "Anticipated Payments to Texas Conference of Urban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010."
- 3) All provisions of the Addendum and any written amendment thereto, not inconsistent herewith, shall be in full force and effect.

Executed this	<b>₹</b>
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  Solver  By: County Judge 9-7-2010	ATTEST:  Dianne Wilson, County Clerk
Approved as to form:  Name: My Ordels	
Title: County Attorney  Date: 9-1-10	
Date	

tcuc.ts.cijs.10.fortbend.003.cas.f

**Executive Director** 

TEXAS CONFERENCE OF URBAN COUNTIES

## Attachment A – Financial Plan

## Anticipated Payments to Texas Conference of Urban Counties in Fiscal Year 2010:

The following schedules show the estimated dates for payments to the Texas Conference of Urban Counties for CIJS Software, Enterprise Modifications and Oversight for Fiscal Year 10.

Maintenance and support payments are included in accordance with the Master License Agreement (Attachment E) and Maintenance and Support Services Agreement (Attachment C).

Payments to Tyler Technologies for Implementation Services will continue to be made directly to Tyler Technologies by Fort Bend County in accordance with the License Participation Agreement (Attachment B), the Implementation Budget (included with the License Participation Agreement), and the Implementation Plan.

		Amount	Estimated Payment Date	)
Court and District Attorney Software				7
License Fees			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
Hot Checks	\$	37,500	Nov-09	PAID
Odyssey Mentis Connector Fee	\$	26,000	Aug-10	-
aiRedact License	\$	99,200	/·······	-
Jury	\$	78,000	·	1
Annual Maintenance			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Court Administration	\$	140,000	Aug-10	PAID
Hot Checks	\$	16,875	Aug-10	1
Record on Appeal Creator	\$	3,060°	Nov-09	PAID
Odyssey Mentis Connector Fee	\$	5,460	Aug-10	
aiRedact License	\$	20,832	Aug-10	
Jury	.\$	16,380	Aug-10	-
CUC Oversight				-
Contract Administration	\$	21,000	Nov-09	PAID
Fiscal Year 2010	\$	464,307		]